Pg. 18
Pg. 19
BTM CORPORATION • 300 DAVIS ROAD, MARYSVILLE, MI 48040 • Tel: 810-364-4567  Fax: 810-364-6178  www.btmcorp.com
®
CORPORATION
MODELS
Adjustable Opening
A single pin adjusts the arm

                                                                       SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC or DC)
PG45A - 30 - 3 - 3 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
HOW TO ORDER
BTM No.  728100A OPTIONS
109.0 [4.29]
Max. Mounting Length
0
00
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
3
5
.5
 [
9
.2
7
]
30°
75°
45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set Pin To 30° or 45°, No Pin = 75°
Units Ordered as 75° Shipped W/O Pin.
1/8 NPTF
(3) PLACES 90° APART
59.9 [2.36]
3
5
.8
 [
1
.4
1
]
43.2 [1.70]
51.5 [2.03]
1
.3
 [
.0
5
]
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Removed for 75°
 ø50.00 [1.968]
51.1 [2.01]
32.5 [1.28]
7
3

                                                                       SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC or DC)
PG45B - 30 - 3 - 3 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
HOW TO ORDER
BTM No.  728000A OPTIONS
109.0 [4.29]
Max. Mounting Length
0
00
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
00
2
3
5
.5
 [
9
.2
7
]
30°
75°
45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set Pin To 30° or 45°, No Pin = 75°
Units Ordered as 75° Shipped W/O Pin.
1/8 NPTF
(3) PLACES 90° APART
59.9 [2.36]
3
5
.8
 [
1
.4
1
]
43.2 [1.70]
51.5 [2.03]
1
.3
 [
.0
5
]
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Removed for 75°
Fixed
Arm
Pin
 ø50.00 [1.968]
Fixed Arm
51.1 [2.01]
32.5 [1.28]
7
3

                                                               SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC or DC)
PG45D - 30 - 3 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
HOW TO ORDER
BTM No. 728200A OPTIONS
109.0 [4.29]
Max. Mounting Length
0
00
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
00
2
3
5
.5
 [
9
.2
7
]
30°
75°
45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set Pin To 30° or 45°, No Pin = 75°
Units Ordered as 75° Shipped W/O Pin.
1/8 NPTF
(3) PLACES 90° APART
59.9 [2.36]
3
5
.8
 [
1
.4
1
]
43.2 [1.70]
51.5 [2.03]
1
.3
 [
.0
5
]
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 45°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Removed for 75°
Fixed
Arm
Pin
 ø50.00 [1.968]
Fixed Arm
51.1 [2.01]
32.5 [1.28]
7
3

Reduce Impact.
WEIGHT:    1.4 kg [2.8 lbs.]
HOW TO ORDER
BTM No.  735000A OPTIONS
66.0 [2.60]
109.0 [4.29]
Max. Mounting Length
245.0 [9.67] Ref.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
8
5
.5
 [
7
.3
0
]
3
2
.0
 [
1
.2
6
]
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 30°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 45°
30°
45°
 ø50.00 [1.968]
42.5 [1.67]
CLOSED TYP. (2)
MODEL
         ARM STYLE
                  ARM OPENING (30° or 45°)
                           MOUNTS (BM, BM - BM, TM, or HTM - pg. 32)
                                  PART STOPS (pg. 6)
                                             REAR SWITCH PACKAGE (pp. 33-34)
                                                        SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC or DC)
PG45J - 30 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
45.00 [1.772]
Thru For
ø6mm Screw
38.00
[1.496]
45.00 Dimension must be
maintained within ±0.5mm to
utilize locking feature.
25,000 X Line Pressure (Bars)
Length (mm) From Pivot Point To
Center Of Gripping Contact
15 X Line Pressure (PSI)
Length (In.) From Pivot Point To
Center Of Gripping Contact
GRIPPING FORCE (lbs.) =
GRIPPING FORCE (N) =
Pivot Point
R25.9 [1.02]
Grip Blocks
Must Clear
0
19.0 [.75]
Cent.
45°30°

Reduce Impact.
WEIGHT:    1.4 kg [2.8 lbs.]
HOW TO ORDER
BTM No.  734900A OPTIONS
66.0 [2.60]
109.0 [4.29]
Max. Mounting Length
245.0 [9.67] Ref.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
8
5
.5
 [
7
.3
0
]
3
2
.0
 [
1
.2
6
]
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 30°
Stroke Adjustment Pin
Set To 45°
30°
45°
 ø50.00 [1.968]
42.5 [1.67]
CLOSED TYP. (2)
MODEL
         ARM STYLE
                  ARM OPENING (30° or 45°)
                           MOUNTS (BM, BM - BM, TM, or HTM - pg. 32)
                                  PART STOPS (pg. 6)
                                             REAR SWITCH PACKAGE (pp. 33-34)
                                                        SUPPLY VOLTAGE (AC or DC)
PG45J - 30 - TM - PS - RSPT-DC
45.00 [1.772]
Thru For
ø6mm Screw
38.00
[1.496]
45.00 Dimension must be
maintained within ±0.5mm to
utilize locking feature.
25,000 X Line Pressure (Bars)
Length (mm) From Pivot Point To
Center Of Gripping Contact
15 X Line Pressure (PSI)
Length (In.) From Pivot Point To
Center Of Gripping Contact
GRIPPING FORCE (lbs.) =
GRIPPING FORCE (N) =
Pivot Point
0
19.0 [.75]
Cent.
0
16.0 [.63] Typ.
Fixed
Arm